# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John T Mann	08/18/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Richard W Webster
Street Address:	16003 9th Ave. NE
City:	Shoreline
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98155

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6877521	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)684-0217

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063671785

Email: rww@halcyon.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Webster

Address Line 1: 16003 9th Ave. NE

Address Line 4: Shoreline, WASHINGTON 98155

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Webster

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

=OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0411

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, John T. Mann, along with Richard W. Webster, both citizens of the United States of America, residing respectively at 5418 35<sup>th</sup> Avenue S.W., Seattle Washington 98126, and 16003 9<sup>th</sup> Avenue N.E., Shoreline Washington 98155, are co-inventors of new and useful improvements in a

## TENT AND SUPPORT SYSTEM FOR SAME

for which United States Letters Patent 6,877,521 was issued April 12, 2005.

WHEREAS my co-inventor, Richard W. Webster, is desirous of obtaining the entire right and interest in, to, and under said patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, in recognition of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, John T. Mann, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Richard W. Webster, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in said United States Letters Patent 6,877,521, and any reissues and extensions thereof, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, John T. Mann, covenant that I have the full right to convey my entire interest herein and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I, John T. Mann, further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Richard W. Webster, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute any reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Richard W. Webster, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

al Wan	L.S.
John T. Mann	<del></del>
Date <u>6/18/2006</u>	

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

)S.S.

)

COUNTY OF KING

On this 18<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared John T. Mann, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

Printed Name of Notary

2